	ABBVIE

Michael Carlin

Treasurer 

	 
	 
	 

	
	Michael Carlin
	Phone:
	+1 847 937 3814

	
	Vice President / CIO
	FAX:
	+1 847 938 6220

	
	AbbVie
	e-mail:
	Michael.carlin@abbvie.com

	
	1 North Waukegan Road
	Assistant:
	Jackie Chamernik

	
	North Chicago, IL 60064
	Asst. Phone:
	+1 847 938 4042

	
	
	Asst. e-mail:
	Jackie.chamernik@abbvie.com

	AMGEN

Mike Zahigian


	 
	 
	 

	
	Mike Zahigian
	Phone:
	+1 805 447 2819

	
	CIO
	FAX:
	

	
	Amgen
	e-mail:
	michaelz@amgen.com

	
	One Amgen Center Drive
	Assistant:
	Marlena Wallace

	
	Mailstop 38-4-A
	Asst. Phone:
	+1 805 447 6675

	
	Thousand Oaks, CA  91320-1789
	Asst. e-mail:
	marlenaj@amgen.com

	ASTRAZENECA 

Cindy Hoots


	 
	 
	 

	
	
Cindy Hoots
	Cell:
	+1 301 956 3539

	
	Chief Digital Officer & CIO
	FAX:
	 

	
	AstraZeneca Pharmaceuticals LP
	e-mail:
	Cindy.hoots@astrazeneca.com

	
	One MedImmune Way
	Assistant:
	Nuria Torres

	
	Gaithersburg, MD  20878
	Asst. Phone:
	[bookmark: _GoBack]+1 301 525 8366

	
	
	Asst. e-mail:
	nuria.torres1@astrazeneca.com

	
BIOGEN IDEC

Mark Hernon
          

	 
	 
	 

	
	
Mark Hernon
	Phone:
	+1 617 679 3124

	
	Senior Vice President & CIO
	FAX:
	 

	
	Biogen
	e-mail:
	Mark.hernon@biogen.com

	
	225 Binney Street
	Assistant:
	Nazig Setian

	
	Cambridge, MA 02142
	Asst. Phone:
	+1 617 914 7317

	
	 
	Asst. e-mail:
	Nazig.setian@biogen.com  

	BOEHRINGER-INGELHEIM                             
	Daniel Kraus
	Phone 
	 

	Daniel Kraus
	Head of IT, US
	FAX:
	+1 203 837 4418

	E2
	Boehringer Ingelheim USA
	e-mail:
	dan.kraus@boehringer-ingelheim.com

	 

	BRC 1242 G
900 Ridgebury Road
	Assistant:
	Eileen Devlin

	 
	Ridgefield, CT 06877
	Asst. Phone:
	+1 203 798 4259

	 
	 
	Asst. e-mail:
	eileen.devlin@boehringer-ingelheim.com

	BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB

Paul Von Autenried
President  E1


Tara Cooke
Tara.cooke@bms.com
	 
	 
	 

	
	

Paul Von Autenried
	Phone:
	+1 609  252 4041

	
	Chief Information Officer
	FAX:
	

	
	Bristol-Myers Squibb 
	e-mail:
	Paul.vonautenried@bms.com

	
	Rt. 206 & Province Line Road
	Assistant:
	Goldie Semov

	
	Princeton, NJ  08543
	Asst. Phone:
	+1 609 252 4052

	
	 
	Asst. e-mail:
	goldie.semov@bms.com

	CSL Behring
	
	 
	 

	 
Andy Newsom
	
Andy Newsom
Senior Vice President CIO
	Phone:
	+1 815 935 3113     

	
	CSL Behring
	Cell:
	+1 815 549 6963

	 
	1201 North Kinzie Avenue
	e-mail:
	andy.newsom@cslbehring.com

	 
	Bradley, IL  60915
	Assistant:
	Tarah Owens

	 	
	 
	Asst. Phone:
	+1 815 935 3131

	 
	 
	Asst. e-mail:
	tarah.owens@cslbehring.com

	ELI LILLY & CO.

Aarti S. Shah, Ph.D.                                   
	Aarti S. Shah, Ph.D.
	Phone:
	+1 317 433 9814

	                                      
	Sr. Vice President – Chief Information & Digital Officer
	FAX:
	+1 317 277 2896

	 
	Eli Lilly and Company
	e-mail:
	aarti@lilly.com

	 
	Drop Code:  2226
	Assistant:
	Susan E. Crowe

	 
	Indianapolis, IN  46285
	Asst. Phone:
	+1 317 277 9669

	 
	
	Asst. e-mail:
	se.crowe@lilly.com

	
ENDO

Ruth Thorpe                               
	

Ruth Thorpe
CIO / SVP, Information Technology
Endo
6 Ram Ridge Road
Chestnut Ridge, NY  10977
	Phone:
Cell:
e-mail:
Assistant:
Asst. Phone:
Asst. e-mail:
	+1 845 573 5510
+1 908 872 1752
Thorpe.ruth@endo.com
BJ Bonner
+1 484 216 7792
Bonner.bj@endo.com

	GILEAD SCIENCES, INC.

Mark Hill
	

Mark Hill
Senior Vice President, IT
Gilead Sciences, Inc.
101 Lincoln Centre Drive
Foster City, A  94404
	Phone:
FAX:
e-mail:
Assistant:
Asst. Phone:
Asst. e-mail:
	+1 908 463 1930

Mark.hill@gilead.com
Bonnie Lopata
+1 650 522 5823
Bonnie.lopata@gilead.com

	GLAXOSMITHKLINE

Daniel Lebeau
Karenann Terrell
Mike Carlin contacted on 01.19.18



	 
	 
	 

	
	
Daniel Lebeau
	Phone:
	+44 7880 040 320

	
	Group CIO & SVP Core Business Services
	FAX:
	

	
	
	e-mail:
	Daniel.lebeau@gsk.com

	
	GlaxoSmithKline                            
	Assistant:
	Samar Suleman

	
	980 Great West Road
	Asst. Phone:
	+44 20 8047 2413

	
	Brentford Middlesex TW8 9GS
	Asst. e-mail:
	Samar.a.suleman@gsk.com

	INCYTE CORP.

Marc Kustoff
	Marc Kustoff
Vice President, Chief Financial Officer

Incyte Corp.
1801 Augustine Cutoff
Wilmington, DE  19803
	Phone:
FAX:
e-mail:

Assistant:
Asst. Phone:
Asst. e-mail:
	+1 908 642 6728

mkustoff@incyte.com 

BJ Bonner
+1 302 498 5168
bbonner@incyte.com

	JOHNSON & JOHNSON

Jeffrey Steinhorn
	
Jeffrey Steinhorn
CIO Pharmaceuticals and Head of Enterprise Functions
	
Phone:
Mobile:

	+1 732 524 3483
+1 732 762 4644


	
	
Johnson & Johnson
	e-mail:
	jsteinho@its.jnj.com

	
	One Johnson & Johnson Plaza
	Assistant:
	Jennifer Campano

	
	New Brunswick, NJ 08933
	Asst. Phone:
	+1 732 524 4627

	
	 
	Asst. e-mail:
	jcampano@its.jnj.com




	MERCK

Jim Scholefield


	 
	 
	 

	
	Jim Scholefield
	Phone:
	+1 908 740 2620

	
	Executive Vice President, Chief Information and Digital Officer
	FAX:
	+1 908 823 3680

	
	Merck
	e-mail:
	Jim.scholefield@merck.com 

	
	200 Galloping Hill Road, Mail Stop:  K1-4118B
	Assistant:
	Lisa Ireland

	
	Kenilworth, NJ  07033
	Asst. Phone:
	+1 908 740 2621

	
	 
	Asst. e-Mail:
	lisa.ireland@merck.com

	
NOVARTIS

Andreas Mueller        


	 
	 
	 

	
	Andreas Mueller
	Phone:
	+41 61 324 1206

	
	Global Head Pharma IT / Commercial IT
	Cell:
	+41 79 845 1608

	
	Novartis Business Services
	e-mail:
	Andreas-7.mueller@novartis.com

	
	CH-4002 Basel
	Assistant:
	Yvonne Kessler

	
	Switzerland
	Asst. Phone:
	+41 61 324 5438

	
	
	Asst. e-mail:
	yvonne.kessler@novartis.com

	Novo Nordisk A/S

Anders Romare
	Anders Romare
CIO & Senior Vice President Global IT

Novo Nordisk A/S
Krogshøjvej 41
DK – 2880 Bagsværd
Denmark

	Phone:
Cell:
e-mail:
Assistant:
Asst. Phone:
Asst. e-mail:
	+45 4444 8888
+45 3079 8129
adqr@novonordisk.com




	PFIZER, INC.

Jeff Keisling       


	 
	 
	 

	
	Jeffrey E. Keisling 
	Phone:
	+1 484 865-4049

	
	Sr. Vice President & Chief Information Officer
	FAX:
	+1 484 865-5925

	
	Pfizer Inc.
	e-mail:
	jeffrey.e.keisling@pfizer.com

	
	500 Arcola Road
	Assistant:
	Pat Di Filippo

	
	Collegeville, PA 19426
	Asst. Phone:
	+1 484 865-2500

	
	 
	Asst. e-Mail:
	Pat.diFilippo@pfizer.com

	REGENERON

Aijaz Tobaccowalla


	Aijaz Tobaccowalla
Vice President / CIO


	Phone:
e-mail:
Assistant:
Asst. Phone:
Asst. e-mail:
	Aijaz.tobaccowalla@regeneron.com
Kimberly Smutek

Kimberly.smutek@regeneron.com

	SANOFI

Steve Winawer


	Steve Winawer
Head of ITS – North America – Diabetes & Cardiovascular
Sanofi
55 Corporate Drive
Bridgewater, NJ  08807
	Phone:
e-mail:
Assistant:
Asst. Phone:
Asst. e-mail:

	+1 908 981 4446
Steve.winawer@sanofi.com







